
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Credit Balance

20200 · Notes Payable -  Long Term
20201 · World International
General Journal 07/01/2009 15 Beggining balance 10001 · Wells ... 1,630,554.40 1,630,554.40
Deposit 07/10/2009 Wire World International Loan For KCWA Payment 10001 · Wells ... 192,597.00 1,823,151.40
Deposit 07/13/2009 2533 Loan for 6/4/09-6/30/09 10002 · Wells ... 37,367.30 1,860,518.70
Deposit 07/13/2009 2532 Loan for 6/4/09-6/30/09 10002 · Wells ... 37,367.30 1,897,886.00
Deposit 07/22/2009 2537 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 33,845.25 1,931,731.25
Deposit 07/22/2009 2538 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 33,845.25 1,965,576.50
Deposit 07/22/2009 2539 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 33,845.25 1,999,421.75
Deposit 07/27/2009 Loan from World W/E 07/22/09 10001 · Wells ... 40,224.01 2,039,645.76
Deposit 08/12/2009 2616 WI Loan 7/23/09-8/5/09 10001 · Wells ... 4,212.69 2,043,858.45
Deposit 08/21/2009 2641 Loan 8/6-8/12 10001 · Wells ... 33,846.02 2,077,704.47
Deposit 08/28/2009 2667 8/13/09-8/19/09 10001 · Wells ... 35,902.90 2,113,607.37
Deposit 09/10/2009 2713 WI Loan 9/2/09 10001 · Wells ... 5,500.17 2,119,107.54
Deposit 09/18/2009 2732 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 39,143.76 2,158,251.30
Deposit 09/25/2009 2772 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 34,163.61 2,192,414.91
Deposit 09/25/2009 2773 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 34,163.61 2,226,578.52
Deposit 12/16/2009 Loan for 1st payment of water 10001 · Wells ... 435,000.00 2,661,578.52
Deposit 01/13/2010 3060 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 2,711,578.52
Deposit 01/13/2010 3061 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 34,444.80 2,746,023.32
Deposit 01/15/2010 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 2,796,023.32
Deposit 01/25/2010 expenses from 12/12/09-1/20/10 10001 · Wells ... 266,666.75 3,062,690.07
Deposit 02/03/2010 3138 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,112,690.07
Deposit 02/03/2010 3139 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,162,690.07
Deposit 02/03/2010 3140 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,212,690.07
Deposit 02/03/2010 3141 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,262,690.07
Deposit 02/03/2010 3142 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,312,690.07
Deposit 02/03/2010 3143 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 37,986.51 3,350,676.58
Deposit 02/11/2010 3165 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 10,541.20 3,361,217.78
Deposit 02/19/2010 318 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 25,173.91 3,386,391.69
Deposit 02/23/2010 3210 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 48,414.89 3,434,806.58
Deposit 02/25/2010 3255 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 6,715.92 3,441,522.50
Deposit 03/22/2010 3279 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 21,959.59 3,463,482.09
Deposit 03/22/2010 3278 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,513,482.09
Deposit 03/26/2010 3303 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 41,055.47 3,554,537.56
Deposit 03/26/2010 3302 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,604,537.56
Deposit 03/31/2010 3337 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 26,891.33 3,631,428.89
Deposit 04/13/2010 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 27,943.98 3,659,372.87
Deposit 04/16/2010 3373 Wi Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,709,372.87
Deposit 04/16/2010 3372 Wi Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,759,372.87
Deposit 04/16/2010 3374 Wi Loan 10001 · Wells ... 9,280.35 3,768,653.22
Deposit 05/12/2010 3447 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 30,825.83 3,799,479.05
Deposit 05/12/2010 3446 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 3,849,479.05
Deposit 05/24/2010 3468 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 12,171.93 3,861,650.98
Deposit 05/24/2010 3483 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 44,321.75 3,905,972.73
Deposit 06/07/2010 3507 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 40,897.85 3,946,870.58
Deposit 06/07/2010 3519 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 25,928.52 3,972,799.10
Deposit 06/28/2010 3581 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,022,799.10
Deposit 06/28/2010 3582 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,072,799.10
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Deposit 06/28/2010 3583 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,122,799.10
Deposit 06/28/2010 3584 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,172,799.10
Deposit 06/28/2010 3585 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 13,933.41 4,186,732.51
Deposit 06/29/2010 3586 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,236,732.51
Deposit 06/29/2010 3587 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 11,930.82 4,248,663.33
Deposit 07/08/2010 3614 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 15,030.90 4,263,694.23
Deposit 07/22/2010 3640 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 12,847.95 4,276,542.18
Deposit 07/22/2010 3639 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,326,542.18
Deposit 08/10/2010 3690 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 5,940.39 4,332,482.57
Deposit 08/10/2010 3689 wi loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,382,482.57
Deposit 08/30/2010 3772 Wi Loan 10001 · Wells ... 5,511.01 4,387,993.58
Deposit 08/30/2010 3773 Wi Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,437,993.58
Deposit 09/13/2010 3814 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 11,070.39 4,449,063.97
Deposit 10/25/2010 3920 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 20,464.42 4,469,528.39
Deposit 12/06/2010 4003 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 23,426.04 4,492,954.43
Deposit 12/20/2010 4091 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 4,542,954.43
Deposit 12/20/2010 4092 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 39,194.48 4,582,148.91
Deposit 12/20/2010 Wire Loan For 60% 2011 Water 10001 · Wells ... 609,299.00 5,191,447.91
Deposit 01/19/2011 4162 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 34,067.18 5,225,515.09
Deposit 01/27/2011 4168 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 5,275,515.09
Deposit 01/27/2011 4169 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 35,495.45 5,311,010.54
Deposit 03/09/2011 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 150,000.00 5,461,010.54
Deposit 03/30/2011 WI Loan 10001 · Wells ... 177,217.01 5,638,227.55
Deposit 12/30/2011 60% payment for water 10001 · Wells ... 690,000.00 6,328,227.55
Deposit 06/28/2012 KCWA-2nd install 10001 · Wells ... 456,000.00 6,784,227.55
Deposit 12/26/2012 1st water payment to Kern for 2... 10001 · Wells ... 682,000.00 7,466,227.55
Deposit 07/01/2013 2nd half water payment 2013 10001 · Wells ... 200,000.00 7,666,227.55
Deposit 12/18/2013 Water pymnt, back melo roos l... 10001 · Wells ... 700,001.00 8,366,228.55
Deposit 02/21/2014 Loan from World for A/P Dated ... 10001 · Wells ... 130,000.00 8,496,228.55
Deposit 03/25/2014 7268  03/03/14 funding request 10001 · Wells ... 40,000.00 8,536,228.55
Deposit 04/08/2014 031814 cks & 033114 Funding 10001 · Wells ... 118,000.00 8,654,228.55
Deposit 05/01/2014 cka dated 4/15/14 10001 · Wells ... 70,000.00 8,724,228.55
Deposit 05/09/2014 ck run 5/6/14 10001 · Wells ... 68,000.00 8,792,228.55
Deposit 06/18/2014 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 271,667.00 9,063,895.55
Deposit 07/14/2014 Loan for July 2014 10001 · Wells ... 73,000.00 9,136,895.55
Deposit 08/12/2014 Loan 081514 Loan 10001 · Wells ... 58,000.00 9,194,895.55
Deposit 08/26/2014 7611 Loan 83014 10001 · Wells ... 40,000.00 9,234,895.55
Deposit 09/09/2014 ck 7611 fr 7/15/14 ck 7650 & 7... 10001 · Wells ... 108,000.00 9,342,895.55
Deposit 10/22/2014 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 58,000.00 9,400,895.55
Deposit 11/25/2014 Loan for checks 11/18/14 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 9,450,895.55
Deposit 12/22/2014 Water Payment 2015 1st 60% 10001 · Wells ... 762,099.00 10,212,994.55
General Journal 01/30/2015 178 10001 · Wells ... 100,000.00 10,312,994.55
Deposit 02/18/2015 For Feb 2015 10001 · Wells ... 250,000.00 10,562,994.55
Deposit 03/03/2015 Loan for A/P & Cat Loan 10001 · Wells ... 68,000.00 10,630,994.55
Deposit 03/31/2015 March 2015 10001 · Wells ... 85,000.00 10,715,994.55
Deposit 04/29/2015 8236 april 2015 Budgeted loan 10001 · Wells ... 45,000.00 10,760,994.55
Deposit 05/26/2015 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 70,000.00 10,830,994.55
Deposit 06/25/2015 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 350,000.00 11,180,994.55
Deposit 08/06/2015 July Loan 10001 · Wells ... 72,000.00 11,252,994.55
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Deposit 09/08/2015 Aug Loan 2015 10001 · Wells ... 75,000.00 11,327,994.55
Deposit 10/02/2015 Sep 2015 Funding 10001 · Wells ... 85,000.00 11,412,994.55
Deposit 10/30/2015 Oct Funding 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 11,462,994.55
Deposit 11/02/2015 Oct Funding 10001 · Wells ... 40,000.00 11,502,994.55
Deposit 12/16/2015 Nov. Funding 10001 · Wells ... 105,000.00 11,607,994.55
Deposit 12/18/2015 Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 760,000.00 12,367,994.55
Deposit 12/24/2015 8835 Dec 2015 10001 · Wells ... 105,000.00 12,472,994.55
General Journal 01/29/2016 207 World Loan 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 12,522,994.55
Deposit 02/02/2016 8903 World International, ... loan from world 10001 · Wells ... 50,000.00 12,572,994.55
Deposit 03/02/2016 8985 post verify deposit 10001 · Wells ... 100,000.00 12,672,994.55
Deposit 04/05/2016 9058 World International Deposit 10001 · Wells ... 90,000.00 12,762,994.55
Deposit 05/03/2016 April Loan World 10001 · Wells ... 90,000.00 12,852,994.55
Deposit 05/23/2016 May Loan World 10001 · Wells ... 90,000.00 12,942,994.55
Deposit 06/28/2016 2nd half 2016 water payment 10001 · Wells ... 533,000.00 13,475,994.55
Deposit 12/27/2016 1st half Payment For Kern Wat... 10001 · Wells ... 640,000.00 14,115,994.55
Deposit 01/18/2017 World International January Loan Wire Transfer  ro... 10001 · Wells ... 100,000.00 14,215,994.55
Deposit 03/14/2017 9828 Feb & March Loan 10001 · Wells ... 160,000.00 14,375,994.55
Deposit 04/11/2017 9904 April Loan 10001 · Wells ... 64,000.00 14,439,994.55
Deposit 05/31/2017 may loan 10001 · Wells ... 100,000.00 14,539,994.55
Deposit 06/08/2017 10042 World International, ... June 10001 · Wells ... 70,000.00 14,609,994.55
Invoice 06/22/2017 13797 World International loan 11000 · Accou... 100,000.00 14,709,994.55
Invoice 08/20/2017 13676 World International August 2017 11000 · Accou... 50,000.00 14,759,994.55
Invoice 08/20/2017 13677 World International August 2017 11000 · Accou... 50,000.00 14,809,994.55
Invoice 09/11/2017 13704 World International September 2017 11000 · Accou... 55,000.00 14,864,994.55
Invoice 09/20/2017 13707 World International September 2017 11000 · Accou... 55,000.00 14,919,994.55
Invoice 10/10/2017 13719 World International 1/2 October montly loan 11000 · Accou... 65,000.00 14,984,994.55
Invoice 10/20/2017 13720 World International 1/2 October monthly loan 11000 · Accou... 65,000.00 15,049,994.55
Invoice 11/03/2017 13749 World International 1/2 monthly loan Nov 11000 · Accou... 65,000.00 15,114,994.55
Invoice 11/03/2017 13750 World International 1/2 monthly loan Nov 11000 · Accou... 65,000.00 15,179,994.55
Invoice 11/03/2017 13751 World International December loan payment 11000 · Accou... 450,000.00 15,629,994.55
Invoice 03/19/2018 13899 World International LOAN FOR MARCH/APRIL 2018 11000 · Accou... 50,000.00 15,679,994.55
Invoice 04/16/2018 13922 World International LOAN REQUEST FOR APRIL/... 11000 · Accou... 80,000.00 15,759,994.55
Invoice 07/03/2018 14007 World International LOAN FOR KERN COUNTY W... 11000 · Accou... 255,000.00 16,014,994.55
Invoice 12/01/2018 14138 World International 11000 · Accou... 550,000.00 16,564,994.55
Invoice 01/10/2019 14156 World International LOAN FOR JANUARY 2019 11000 · Accou... 50,000.00 16,614,994.55
Invoice 02/07/2019 14160 World International Loan request for Feb 2019 11000 · Accou... 60,000.00 16,674,994.55
Invoice 03/18/2019 14174 World International LOAN REQUEST FOR MARC... 11000 · Accou... 85,000.00 16,759,994.55
Invoice 04/02/2019 14180 World International Loan Request for April 2019 11000 · Accou... 85,000.00 16,844,994.55
Invoice 05/01/2019 14196 World International Loan Request for May 2019 11000 · Accou... 52,000.00 16,896,994.55
Invoice 12/05/2019 14350 World International LOAN REQUEST FOR KERN ... 11000 · Accou... 500,000.00 17,396,994.55
Invoice 01/21/2020 14390 World International LOAN REQUEST FOR JAN 11000 · Accou... 50,000.00 17,446,994.55
Invoice 01/28/2020 14375 World International LOAN REQUEST AS OF 1/28/20 11000 · Accou... 380,000.00 17,826,994.55
Invoice 02/21/2020 14395 World International LOAN REQUEST FOR FEBRU... 11000 · Accou... 250,000.00 18,076,994.55

Total 20201 · World International 18,076,994.55 18,076,994.55

Total 20200 · Notes Payable -  Long Term 18,076,994.55 18,076,994.55

TOTAL 18,076,994.55 18,076,994.55
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World International Loan For KCWA Payment 20201 · World International-192,597.00
World International Loan for 6/4/09-6/30/09 20201 · World International-37,367.30
World International Loan for 6/4/09-6/30/09 20201 · World International-37,367.30 1H2009 -267,331.60

07/23/2009 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-35,210.00
World International Deposit 20201 · World International-33,845.25
World International Deposit 20201 · World International-33,845.25
World International Deposit 20201 · World International-33,845.25
World International Loan from World W/E 07/22/09 20201 · World International-40,224.01
World International WI Loan 7/23/09-8/5/09 20201 · World International-4,212.69

08/21/2009 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-26,917.45
08/21/2009 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-25,872.00

World International Loan 8/6-8/12 20201 · World International-33,846.02
World International 8/13/09-8/19/09 20201 · World International-35,902.90
World International WI Loan 9/2/09 20201 · World International-5,500.17

2749 09/18/2009 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-33,003.25
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-39,143.76
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-34,163.61
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-34,163.61

10/28/2009 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-124,426.75
2982 11/27/2009 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-47,048.77

World International Loan for 1st payment of water 20201 · World International-435,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-34,444.80 2H2009 -1,140,615.54

3086 3087 01/13/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-71,930.00
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International expenses from 12/12/09-1/20/10 20201 · World International-266,666.75
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-37,986.51
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-10,541.20
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-25,173.91
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-48,414.89

02/24/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-16,292.50
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-6,715.92

3298 03/17/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-16,292.50
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-21,959.59
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00

Total World Deposits



3324 03/26/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-7,612.50
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-41,055.47
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-26,891.33
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-27,943.98
World International Wi Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International Wi Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International Wi Loan 20201 · World International-9,280.35
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-30,825.83
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00

05/23/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-25,674.26
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-12,171.93

05/24/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-32,046.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-44,321.75
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-40,897.85
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-25,928.52

06/16/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-35,915.25
3579 06/28/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-35,915.25

World International wi loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-13,933.41
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-11,930.82
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-15,030.90 1H2010 -1,759,349.17

07/22/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-58,023.14
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-12,847.95
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-5,940.39
World International wi loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00

3721 08/13/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,000.00
08/19/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-42,241.75

World International Wi Loan 20201 · World International-5,511.01
World International Wi Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00

08/30/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-102,430.76
09/13/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-63,620.50

World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-11,070.39
3877 09/24/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,000.00

10/20/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,000.00



10/25/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-29,015.25
World International Deposit 20201 · World International-20,464.42

11/09/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,508.39
11/24/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-63,236.26

World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-23,426.04
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-39,194.48

12/20/2010 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-30,124.50
World International Loan For 60% 2011 Water 20201 · World International-609,299.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-34,067.18
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-50,000.00
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-35,495.45
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-150,000.00 2H2010 -1,786,516.86

03/24/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-49,813.76
World International WI Loan 20201 · World International-177,217.01

4434 04/21/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-33,610.50
05/17/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-30,000.00

5073 06/08/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-22,496.51
5113 06/27/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,000.00

06/29/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,520.00 1H2011 -413,657.78
08/03/2011 World International deposit checks 12000 · Undeposited Funds-83,488.50
08/10/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-35,621.75
09/02/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-81,237.64

5300 09/14/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,000.00
09/29/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,000.00
10/11/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-43,565.19

5374 & 5370 11/01/2011 World International deposit checks 12000 · Undeposited Funds-72,617.74
11/08/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-50,000.00

5431 11/29/2011 World International deposit check 12000 · Undeposited Funds-29,117.07
5452 12/14/2011 World International 12000 · Undeposited Funds-29,207.07

World International 60% payment for water 20201 · World International-690,000.00 2H2011 -1,214,854.96
5495 & 5493 01/05/2012 World International deposit checks 12000 · Undeposited Funds-52,692.20
